Contractor's Application for Payment

Contractor: S&L Underground, Inc. Contractor's Project No.:

Owner: Bonner County Owner's Project No.: -_
Engineer:  Great West Engineering Engineer's Project No.:

Project: Bonner County Solid Waste Colburn Facility Improvements

Contract:  Bonner County Solid Waste Colburn Facility Improvements

Application No.: 7 Application Date: 12/14/2023
Application Period:  From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

. Original Contract Price

. Net change by Change Orders

‘285 393 00

. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2)

W N R

. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total)

5. Retainage .
a. 5% X & ‘183 740 92 Work Completed

o)

b. X 5 :Stored Materials

¢. Total Retainage (Line S a + Line 5.b)

. Amount eligible to date {Line 4 - Line 5.¢)

. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application)

. Gross Amount due this application

W oo N,

. 1% MT Gross Receipts Tax (1% X Line 8)

10. Unscheduled Employment of the Engineer

9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4)

Contractor's Certification
The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

25 |

Contractor: S & L Underground, Inc.
Signature: Z" , /éé Date: / 2-¢ -~

Recommended by Engineer Approved by Owner i
By: Travis Pyle, PE By: {
1

Title:  Project Manager Title: L) r e A2 #~

Date: 12/5/2023 Date: /7 -'7~ 2l

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By: ’
Title: Title: )
Date: Date: '

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

Summary (c) 2018 Nationai Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.

1of6



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Bonner County Owner's Profect No.:
Engineer: Great West Englneering Engineer’s ProJect No.:
Contractor: S&L Underground, Inc. Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Bonner County Solid Waste Colburn Facility Improvements
Contract: Bonner County Solld Waste Colburn Facility Impr
Application No.: 7 Application Perlod: From Application Date: 12/14/23
[ [ I R T : | Ty
i.. ™ -
1
)
LI
E:hedule A : 2 L e ap DR T
ALl [Permits $ 5,000.00 5,000.00
General Al2 Bonds and [nsurance - 5 250,000,00 250,000.00 RS Z-e L.
Al Conditions « LS Al3 Submittals > 75,000.00 67.500.00 .67,50000(. .- . Ll . .7,500.00
Ald Project Administrations > 43,907.00 24,148.85 2,195.35 2634420 ). . ¢ - - 0%)-.. - . '17,562.80
ALS Construction Closeout 3 10,000.00 - s = P ‘0% 10,000.00
A2.1 Mobillzation S 350,000.00 350,000.00 i
A2 De-mabilization $ 87,%07.00 - -87,907.00.
Temporary A2.3 Electrical Temp Controls $ 8,000.00 - 8,000.00|
Az Facilities and A2.4 Quazlity Control S 28,000.00 9,800.00 1,400.00 3 “:16,800.00
Controls - LS A25 Traffic Control $ 20,000.00 6,000.00 -..14,000.00
A26 Survey $ 25,000.00 18,750.00 - -1B,75000| . . - % ES0.00:
A2.7 Eroslon Control $ 10,000.00 8,500.00 Y= 8,500.00 | . + 1,500.00
- “ P o« .. 4‘\_x . . L. », "‘ ,;' ‘_‘ /,.___‘l
A3l Clearing and Grubbing $ 50,000.00 50,000.00 r 50,00000] ‘. . - 200%| 1. orcc ., -l
A3.2 Site Grading $ 53,000.00 26,500.00 -.%-,26,500.00 < - 26,500,
A3.3 Site Electrical Controls s 85,000.00 17,000.00 ' ...+ .17,000.00 +.68,000.00
General Site Ad4 Demolition S 39,750.00 25,837.50 S > .13,912.50°
A3 Werke LS A3.5 Subgrade Prep s 32,000.00 8,000,00 224,000.00
A36 Eco Blocks $ 15,000.00 - <15,000,00
A3.7 Piping and Vaults S 52,000,00 18,200.00 2,600.00 I -31,200.00
A3.8 Retainlng Wall S 38,250.00 38,250.00 o 27 100%] %0 mu, el - s
A3.9 Patching $ 5,000.00 - i 2 0% fn-. 7 °5,000.00
Ad.1 Electrical 3 120,000.00 12,000.00 18,000.C0 : 74" 4:.30,000.00] - v ‘ 25%)|~.- - *~+-:80,000.00
A4.2 Pre Engineered Metal Building S 1,393,000.00 782,815.30 349,750.00 - 4L132,56590 - - B1%)| .. 2 ., 266,434.10.
A4.3 Auxillary Building S 18,000.00 - et S nnta v s OB e L 18,000.00
Add Doors and Hardware S 40,000.00 - 5 ~.40,000,00
Ad.S Loncrete Structural - o e ="
A4.6 JExcavation $ 45,000.00 45,000.00 =,
New Waste AdT Footings $ 280,000.00 280,000.00 s
A4 |Transfer Building A28 Foundation Walls $ 750,000.00 750,000.00 . %4 -750,000.00-]: . -
-LS A4.9 Suspended Slab $ 275,000.00 275.000.00 . . .~:.:275,000.00 ..
Ad.10 Ongrade Floor $ 165,000.00 165.000.00 v - : 165000007 - . < - ..200%) .. :
Ad.11 Push Walls S 85,000.00 42,500.00 42,500.00 . . "'+85,000.00
A3.12 Metal Armoring $ 350,000.00 17,500.00 .*-17,500.00
Ad.23 Tunne! Scales $ 112,000.00 - ks S
A4 Mechanical and Plumbing $ 56,000.00 - 5,600.00
A4.15 Paint and Finishes S 80,000.00 -
EICDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Lump Sum {c) 2018 National Soclety of Professional Engineers for EICDC, All rights reserved. 2¢f6



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Bonner County Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: Great West Englneering Engineer's Profect No.;
Contractor: S&L Underground, Inc. Contractor's Project No,:
Project: Bonner County Solld Waste Colburn Facility Improvements
Contract: Bonner County Solld Waste Colburn Facllity Improvements
Application Period: 11/01/23 to Application Date; 12/14/23
as Tf:g:f::;:e ; Floor Replacement 123,000.00
Ls o A5.3 Metal Cladded Concrete Push Walls 135,000.00 -
AS.4 Chute Metal Armoring 64,329.00 .
Exlsting A6 Demolition s 5,000.00 5,000.00
AS Operation Road AB.2 Grading $ 25,000.00 25,000.00
Improvements A6.3 Structural Fill S 15,000.00 12,000.00
A9.1 Crane Purchase S 1€0,000.00 -
A9 Stationary Crane A9.2 Delivery $ 78,000.00 -
-LS. A9.3 Installation $ 18,000.00 -
AS.4 Start-up and Commissioning S 4,000.00 -
;ﬂedug E -
. . E1.1 Bonds and Insurance 35,000.00 35,000.00
EL E12 Submittals 5,000.00 5,000.00
Condhiens- LS. E13 Project Administration 38,000.00 38,000.00
E2.1 Mobilization $ 30,000.00 30,000.00
Temporary E2.2 Quality Control $ 15,000.00 15,000.00
E2 Facilities and E2.3 Traffic Contro) $ 10,C00.00 10,000.00
Controls~ LS. E24 Survey $ 12,500.00 12,500.00
E2.5 |Erosion Control $ 10,000.00 10,000.00
| -
E3.1 |Ecology Blocks $ 35,000.00 35,000.00
£ | SiteWork-LS. E32 | Excavation s 50.000.00 50,000.00
E3.4 LSQ Base $ 33,000.00 33,000.00 raglo . e
Original Lump Sum Contract Totals|:$:" 6,048,643.00:| i$:. .3,608,802:25:{-5.«. . A22,045.35'|.$-: 4= ;% 25+ 2,017,795.40
EICDC C-620 Contractor’s Application for Payment
Lump Sum

{c) 2018 Nationa! Society of Professional Englneers for EJCDC, All rights reserved.

3of6



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor’s Application for Payment

Owner: Bonner County Owner's Project No.:

Englneer: Great West Engineering Engineer’s Project No.:

Contractor: SE&L Underground, Inc, Contractor's Project No.:

Pcoject: Bonner County Safld Waste Colburn Facility Improvements

Contract: Bonner County Sofld Waste Colburn Facility Improvements

Appllcation No.: 7 Application Perlod: From 11/01/23 to Application Date: 12714723
2 i by -\.]! i Bl o BT

Change Order #1 leu #1 - Schedule £ Unsumble sons

Lump Sum

$ 22,080, 00 22,080.00
Change Order #2 |RFQ #2 - Schedule A Unsuitable Soils S 4,916,25 4,916.25
Change Order #3 |RFQ #3 - Contact Water Tanks $ 4,693.27 4,693.27
RFQ #4 - Footing and Foundation Design Adjustments $ 35,192.30 35,292.30
Change Order #4 |RFQ #5 - WTB Road Exit Regrade S 18,005,00 18,009,00
RFQ NG - WYB Paint Removal s (25,000.00) {25,000.00)

Change Order Totals| $ ~..* 7~ .59,890.82:|.§ . ..59,890.82.[ $-. °. .:

A i

i aveaf a vt e G

a2 7 Orlginal Lump Sum:Contract and Chai

Project Totals] $-

*6,108,533.82:|'$ - 3,668,693.07.[ & . 422,045.35- I$

. 7 67%[$" 2,017.755 40

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved.

40f6



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contractor’s Application for Payment

Ownen Bonner County Cwner's Project Noa :-:
Engincer: Great West Englheering Engineer's Profest No.:

Contractor: SEL Unda! Ine, Contracter's Project Nou:

Project: Bcnner County Salid Waste Colbum Facllity mproverments

Bonner County Solid Waste Colbum Facility Improvements

48,688 sf remaining in bid unit price quantity

Asphalt Paving

i 39%| 1 0 143,747.50

Original Unit Price Contract Totals| § ... 236,750.00 93,002.50 -

&CDC C-620 Contractor's Apslication for Payment
Unlt Prlse (¢) 2028 Natlonat Seclaty of Professicnal Englneers for EXCDC, All Fights reserved, Sof6



Progress Estimate - Unlt Price Work

Contractor’s Application for Payment

Boaner Owner’s Project No,s
Sreat Wes: Englnecring Enginesr's Project No 3
SEL U Ing. Contrattor's Project Nz
Bonner County Saild Waste Colbum Facifity improvernents

Bonner Solld Wasts Colbum F:

ents

4 of MR D

From 12/03/23 t0 11/30/23

i3l e )

EIf S

‘omn. Orders:.
e et

CFaZ M e iy @]

A

Unit Price

(c)2018

EICDC C-620 Contrastar's Application for Payment

Soclaty of F

for EXCDC, Al rights reserved.

Baf6





